504280842 03/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4327523

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
ALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.			03/31/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	RALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	101 LINDENWOOD DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	MALVERN		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19355		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	14	1621255	
••			
CORRESPONDENCE D		77)769-7945	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(8) e sent to ti	77)769-7945 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	iccessful, it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(8) e sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i (3	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(8 e sent to ti p rovided; i (3 ap	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 e sent to ti p rovided; i (3 ap Sl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 e sent to ti p rovided; i (3 ap St St Fl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 e sent to ti brovided; i (3 ap St St FI P.	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C.	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i (3 ap St St FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i (3 ap St St FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i (3 ap St St FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 39333-0004002	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 e sent to ti provided; i (3 ap St St FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 39333-0004002 SUZANNE C. O'NEILL	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NL IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 3	(8 e sent to th provided; h (3 ap St St FI P. M	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 39333-0004002 SUZANNE C. O'NEILL /Suzanne C. O'NEILL 03/21/2017	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	(8 e sent to ti orovided; i (3 ap St FI P. M JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 02) 652-5070 osi@fr.com JSANNE H. GOODSON SH & RICHARDSON P.C. O.BOX 1022 INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-102 39333-0004002 SUZANNE C. O'NEILL /Suzanne C. O'NEILL 03/21/2017	via US Mail.

source=RalexarNameChange#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "RALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 5:12 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5418620 8100 SR# 20162008675

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202091878 Date: 04-04-16

PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0239

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Alexar Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies that the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as previously amended (the "<u>Certificate</u>"), has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 (including 242(b)(1)) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"):

Article I of the Certificate is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Ralexar Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with Sections 141 and 242(b)(1) of the DGCL and has been executed this 31 day of March, 2016.

ALEXAR THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: D. He Name: David Pfeiffer)

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment of Alexar Therapeutics, Inc.]

RECORDED: 03/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 042045 FRAME: 0241